## BID TABULATION CHERRYTREE COURT WATER MAIN VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT	UNIT	ESTIMATE NIT EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	SDON SEWER STREAM, IL		RS GROVE, IL		NOOKA, IL	01	ONSTRUCTION SWEGO, IL		RPIO CONST SWEGO, IL		Y CONST CO HICAGO, IL	FI K GE	AN CONST CO ROVE VILLAGE
	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTEN
BASE BID ITEMS	_															- Amount	PAGE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOL
1 4" DIP Watermain, Class 52	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$87.00	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$30,00	\$300.00	\$48.65	\$486.50	\$65.00	\$650.0	0 \$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$108.54	\$1,085.40	\$75.90	1
2 6" DIP Watermain, Class 52	165	LF	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$44.00	\$7,260.00	\$70.00	\$11,550.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$43.00	\$7,095.00	\$57.00	\$9,405.0	0 \$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$52.95	\$8,736,75	\$75,90	\$12
3 8" DIP Watermain, Class 52	2,400	LF	\$68.00	\$163,200.00	\$45.00	\$108,000.00	\$54.00	\$129,600.00	\$75.00	\$180,000.00	\$47,00	\$112,800.00	\$53.45	\$128,280.00	\$62.00	\$148,800.0	0 \$55.00	\$132,000.00	\$55.08	\$132,192.00	\$75.90	\$182
4 Polyethylene Encasement	2,610	LF	\$1.00	\$2,610.00	\$0.50	\$1,305.00	\$1,00	\$2,610.00	\$0.50	\$1,305.00	\$0.35	\$913,50	\$0.40	\$1,044.00	\$1.00	\$2,610,0	0 \$2.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.60	\$1,566.00	\$1.00	\$10.
5 Fittings, M.J. Body Casting Weight	3,120	LBS	\$3.50	\$10,920.00	\$6.30	\$19,656.00	\$4.00	\$12,480.00	\$0.01	\$31,20	\$5.75	\$17,940.00	\$6.95	\$21,684.00	\$4.30	\$13,416.0	0 \$5,00	\$15,600.00	\$6.84	\$21,340.80	\$2.60	\$1
6 Reinforced PCC Thrust Blocks	40	EA	\$100,00	\$4,000.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.0		\$3,000.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$85.00	
7 Restrained Joints, All Diameters (As Needed)	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300,00	\$214.00	\$1,284.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$300,00	\$47.00	\$282.00	\$82.55	\$495.30	\$85.00	\$510.0		\$600.00	\$180.00			\$3
8 Trench Backfill, CA-6, Compacted	1,070	CY	\$32.00	\$34,240.00	\$36.50	\$39,055.00	\$16.00	\$17,120.00	\$15.00	\$16,050.00	\$28.75	\$30,762.50	\$33.25	\$35,577,50	\$42.00	\$44,940.00		\$12,840.00		\$1,080.00	\$60.00	
9 4" Non-Pressure Connection/Disconnection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,505.00	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	0.		\$48.00	\$51,360.00	\$21.00	\$2:
10 6" Non-Pressure Connection/Disconnection to Existing Water Main	8	EA	\$2,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$584.00	\$4,672.00	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00		\$12,832.00	\$2,575.00	\$20,600.00	-	\$3,000.00	\$1,488.00	\$1,488.00	\$3,300.00	
11 8" Non-Pressure Connection/Disconnection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000,00	\$4,000.00		\$1,703.00	\$3,406.00	\$2,625.00		1	\$24,000.00	\$2,862,00	\$22,896.00	\$4,330.00	_
12 4" R.S. Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,250.00	-	\$793.70		\$5,250.00		\$6,000.00	\$3,510.00	\$7,020.00	\$4,400.00	\$
13 6", R,S. Gate Valve	13	EA	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$850,00	\$11,050.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00		\$16,250.00			\$1,100.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,510.00	\$3,510.00	\$1,060.00	\$
14 8" R.S. Gate Valve	12	EA	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,230.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,575.00			\$12,606.10	\$1,250,00		\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$720,00	\$9,360.00	\$1,060.00	\$1
15 48" Dia. Type A, Valve Vault with Frame and Lid	12	EA	\$2,000.00	\$24,000,00		\$18,204.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$250.00		\$1,365.70	\$16,388.40	\$1,625.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,430.00	\$1
16 Valve Box, 6"	14	EA	\$300.00	\$4,200.00		\$3,864.00	\$750,00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00		\$3,000.00		\$15,814.80	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,129.00	\$25,548.00	\$2,160.00	\$2
17 Fire Hydrant with 6" Inlet	7	EA	\$5,400.00	\$37,800.00		\$25,466.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$225.00	\$3,150.00		\$3,080,70	\$275,00	\$3,850.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$245.00	\$
18 Valve Box Removal	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00		\$380.00	\$100.00			\$42,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00		\$22,646.05	\$3,475.00	\$24,325.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,426.95	\$30,988.65	\$3,730.00	\$2
19 Fire Hydrant Removal	4	EA	\$300,00	\$1,200.00				\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$32.50	\$260.00		\$1,254.40	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$80.00	
20 Watermain to be Removed (As Needed)	50	LF	\$10.00			\$380.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$155.00	\$620.00		\$1,795,40	\$200,00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$
21 Water Service Connections, 1"		_		\$500.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$150.00		\$1,255.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.40	\$1,320.00	\$20,00	s
·	25	EA	\$800.00	\$20,000,00	\$149.00	\$3,725.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$47,500.00	\$305.85	\$7,646.25	\$630.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$886.00	\$22,150.00	\$1,570.00	\$3
Curb Stop and Box, 1"	25	EA	\$600.00	\$15,000.00		\$6,250.00	\$725.00	\$18,125.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$518.15	\$12,953.75	\$550,00	\$13,750,00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$180,00	\$4,500.00	\$210.00	\$1
Water Service Piping, 1" Copper, TY-K, Open-Cut	210	LF	\$15.00	\$3,150.00		\$3,360,00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,00	\$1,890.00	\$33.15	\$6,961.50	\$24.00	\$5,040.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.01	\$13,652.10	\$53.00	\$1
Water Service Piping, 1" Copper, TY-K, Augered	1,600	LF	\$20.00	\$32,000.00		\$27,600.00	\$12,00	\$19,200.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.25	\$8,400.00	\$29.85	\$47,760.00	\$22.00	\$35,200.00	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	\$19.42	\$31,072.00	\$20.00	\$3
25 Disconnet Existing Lead Water Service at Main Line Corporation Stop	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00		\$380,00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$716,70	\$3,583.50	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300,00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$!
26 Remove Existing Lead Water Service Piping	250	LF	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$625,00	\$10.05	\$2,512.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$10.00	\$2
27 , Sanitary Service Repair, 6" DIP, CL-52, Complete	110	LF	\$41.00	\$4,510.00	\$32.50	\$3,575.00	\$20,00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,750,00	\$21.50	\$2,365.00	\$58,00	\$6,380.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$64.78	\$7,125,80	\$42.00	\$4
28 Storm Sewer Removal	235	LF	\$6.00	\$1,410.00	\$13.00	\$3,055.00	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$23.50	\$5,522.50	\$10.05	\$2,361.75	\$12.00	\$2,820.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$30.90	\$7,261.50	\$7.00	\$1
29 Storm Sewer, 12" RCP, CL IV with Rubber Gaskets	64	LF	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.50	\$1,312.00	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$105,00	\$6,720.00	\$96.90	\$6,201.60	\$58.00	\$3,712.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$53.56	\$3,427.84	\$57.00	
30 Storm Sewer, 18" RCP, CL IV with Rubber Gaskets	60	LF	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$106.00	\$6,360.00	\$113.90	\$6,834.00	\$69,00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$69.36		-	\$3
31 HMA Pavement Removal (Roadway)	300	SY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$8.75	\$2,625.00	\$3.35	\$1,005.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00		\$4,161.60	\$83.00	\$4
32 Driveway Pavement Removal	385	SY	\$8.00	\$3,080.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$1,925.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$8.50	\$3,272.50	\$5.55	\$2,136.75	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$11.00		\$19.20	\$5,760.00	\$14,00	\$4
33 Sidewalk Removal	1,350	SF	\$2.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.50	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.25	\$3,037.50	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$4,235.00	\$7.80	\$3,003.00	\$18.00	\$6
34 PCC Curb and Gutter Removal	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.85	\$855.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$7.75	\$2,325.00	\$3.00			\$4,050.00	\$2,20	\$2,970.00	\$2.00	\$2
35 Inlet Removal	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$378.00	\$378.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$550.05	\$550.05		\$900.00		\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$10,00	\$3,
36 Inlet and Pipe Protection	20	EA	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$165.05	\$3,301.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	5
Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	4,000	SY	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.75	\$19,000.00	\$3.25	\$13,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00			\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$170.00	\$3
38 Seeding, Class 1 (with Fertilizer)	4,000	SY	\$2.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,600.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00		\$1.15	\$4,600.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.70	\$30,800.00	\$6.00	\$24
39 Erosion Control Blanket	4,000	SY	\$2.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,600.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$3.25	\$13,000,00 *	\$5.65	\$22,600.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$0,55	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,
40 Traffic Control and Protection	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$7,500.00		\$5,000.00		\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$3,90	\$15,600.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$2,20	\$8,800.00	\$2.00	\$8,
Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$7,000.00				\$15,500.00		\$12,100.05	\$12,100.05	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,
12 AT&T Cable Realigned	150	LF	\$16.00					\$7,000.00			\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,500.05	\$5,500.05	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,188.00	\$18,188.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,
13 Tree Prunning	10	EA	\$150.00	\$2,400.00		\$750.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.05	\$1,657.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$57.30	\$8,595.00	\$15,00	\$2,
<del></del>				\$1,500.00		\$505.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.05	\$2,750.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$2,
	BID SUB	IOTAL	\$536	3,000.00	\$375	,016.00	\$422,	,912.50	\$445,	000.00	\$462,	343.00	\$462	,798.10 *	\$483,	678.00	\$503,	400.00	\$545,	143.44	\$548	3,037.50
TERNATE BID ITEMS									7.4													
1 Steel Casing Pipe, 16" (As Needed)	40	LF	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$41.00	\$1,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$54.50	\$2,180.00	\$44.00	\$1,
6" Line Stop (As Needed)	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,872.00	\$6,872.00	\$4,800.00	\$4
3 Uncontaminated Soil Certification	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$850,00	\$850.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,
HMA Driveway Pavement, TY-1	230	SY	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$91.00	\$20,930.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$31.90	\$7,337.00	\$39.00	\$8
PCC Driveway Pavement, 6", TY-2	150	SY	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$77.00	\$11,550.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$55,00	\$8,250.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$82.50	\$12,375.00	\$78.00	\$11
Remove and Reinstall Brick Pavement	80	SF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$57.00	\$4,560.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00		
PCC Sidewalk, 5"	1,350	SF	\$7.00	\$9,450.00	\$8.50	\$11,475.00	\$6.50	\$8,775.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00	\$8.00	\$10,800.00	\$7.35	\$9,922.50	\$3.00	\$4,050.00			\$30.00	\$2
B Detectable Warning	60	SF	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.50	\$3,030.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00		\$7.70	\$10,395.00	\$7.70	\$10
9 PCC Curb and Gutter Type B6-12	300	LF	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$31.15	\$9,345.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00		\$600.00 *	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$28.00	\$1,
ALTERNATE	BID SUBT	TOTAL		\$52,000.00		\$70,345.00		\$41,935.00		\$37,000.00		\$47,935.00		\$54,330.00	400.00		\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00	\$33.00	\$9,9
TOTAL BASE AND ALTER	NATE BID	ITEMS	\$599	000 00	\$445	361.00	¢ARA	847 50							\$50,162.50		\$29,550.00 *			\$51,679.00		\$53,2
. STITE BASE AND ALIEN			<b>\$000</b>	\$588,000.00 \$445,361.00		,-51.00	\$464,847.50 \$482,000.00			000.00	\$510,278.00			\$517,128.10 *		40.50	\$522.0	950.00 *	****	322.44 *	0004	,242.50

BID TABULATION	CHERRYTREE COUR

## JRT WATER MAIN VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

\$1.50.			R.A.MANCINI LAKEMOOR, IL		PERFORMANCE CONST OTTAWA, IL		FOX EXCAVTING BATAVIA, IL		STARK & SON HAMPSHIRE, IL		MARYAM CONST ELGIN, IL		KELLENBERGER PLMB ELGIN, IL		PATNICK CONST FRANKLIN PARK, IL		TRINE CONSTRUCTION		COPENHAVER CONST		ALAMP CONCRETE	
NO. STEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	CHICAGO, IL EXTENDED	UNIT	BERTS, IL EXTENDED	SCHA	AUMBURG, IL EXTENDED
BASE BID ITEMS							A. INTER	7300 4031	1. 1.11111	Amoun	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1 4" DIP Watermain, Class 52	10	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$109.00	\$1,090.00	0 \$70.00	\$700,00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75,25	\$752.50	\$80,00	\$800.00	0 \$80.00	\$800
2 6" DIP Watermain, Class 52	165	LF	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$60,00	\$9,900.00	\$66.00	\$10,890.00	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	0 \$49.00	\$8,085.00	\$44.00	\$7,260.00	\$69.55	\$11,475.75		\$16,500.00		\$14,520
3 8" DIP Watermain, Class 52	2,400	LF	\$65.50	\$157,200.00	\$65.00	\$156,000.00	\$85.00	\$204,000.00	\$77,00	\$184,800.00	\$67.00	\$160,800.00	0 \$82.00	\$196,800,00	\$80,00	\$192,000.00	\$70.80	\$169,920.00		\$189,600.00		
4 Polyethylene Encasement	2,610	LF	\$0.50	\$1,305.00	\$1.00	\$2,610.00	\$2.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.50	\$1,305.00	k \$1.00	\$2,610.00	0 \$0.43	\$1,122.30	\$0.50	\$1,305.00	\$0.40	\$1,044.00				\$235,200
5 Fittings, M.J. Body Casting Weight	3,120	LBS	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	\$5.00	\$15,600.00	\$7.00	\$21,840,00	\$6.40	\$19,968.00	\$6.00	\$18,720.00	0 \$7.80	\$24,336.00	\$6.00	\$18,720.00	\$6.05	\$18,876.00		\$2,610.00		\$3,262
6 Reinforced PCC Thrust Blocks	40	EA	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00		\$7,440.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$186.40	\$7,456.00		\$15,600.00		\$15,600.
7 Restrained Joints, All Diameters (As Needed)	6	EA	\$88.00	\$528.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$99.00	\$594.00		\$588.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$91.40			\$12,000.00		\$6,000.
8 Trench Backfill, CA-6, Compacted	1,070	CY	\$42.00	\$44,940.00	\$30.00	\$32,100.00	\$35.00	\$37,450.00	\$28.00	\$29,960.00	\$36.00	\$38,520.00		\$28,890.00	\$24.00	\$25,680.00	\$0.01	\$548.40		\$2,100.00	_	
9 4" Non-Pressure Connection/Disconnection to Existing Water Main	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,885.00	\$1,237.00	\$1,237.00		\$1,654.00	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00		\$10.70		\$26,750.00		\$42,800.
10 6" Non-Pressure Connection/Disconnection to Existing Water Main	8	EA	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,392.00	\$11,136.00		\$14,888.00	\$4,800.00		\$3,174.90	\$3,174.90		\$850.00	_	
11 8" Non-Pressure Connection/Disconnection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000,00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750,00	\$1,546.00	\$3,092.00		\$3,930.00	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,207.15		\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00		\$16,000.
12 4" R <sub>s</sub> S. Gate Valve	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,435.00	\$942.00	\$942.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	-	\$9,600,00	\$3,239.40		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
13 6" R <sub>s</sub> S, Gate Valve	13	EA	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,650,00	\$21,450.00		\$24,700.00		\$21,190.00	\$1,109.00	\$14,417.00	_		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,211.25		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.
14 8" R.S. Gate Valve	12	EA	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$26,400.00		\$24,480.00	\$1,583.00	\$18,996.00	\$1,748.00	\$14,729.00	\$1,770.00	\$23,010,00	\$1,377,90		\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00		\$15,600.
15 48" Dia. Type A, Valve Vault with Frame and Lid	12	EA	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00		\$18,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$2,747.00		-	\$20,976.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,711.15	\$20,533.80	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.0
16 Valve Box, 6"	14	EA	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00		\$7,000.00		\$4,200.00		\$32,964.00	-	\$23,676,00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000
17 Fire Hydrant with 6" Inlet	7	EA	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00		\$35,000.00		\$29,400.00	\$268.00	\$3,752.00		\$3,402.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$309.10	\$4,327.40	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.0
18 Valve Box Removal	8	EA	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00		\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,997.00	\$27,979.00		\$34,622.00	\$4,550.00	\$31,850.00	\$4,005.00	\$28,035.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.0
19 Fire Hydrant Removal	4	EA	\$875.00	\$3,500.00		\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$400.00		\$155.00	\$1,240.00		\$4,632.00	\$100.00	\$800,00	\$95.50	\$764.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.0
20 Watermain to be Removed (As Needed)	50	LF	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$750.00				\$1,600.00	\$619.00	\$2,476.00	-	\$4,632.00	\$350,00	\$1,400.00	\$383.60	\$1,534.40	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.0
21 Water Service Connections, 1"	25	EA	\$540.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	-	\$1,300.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.75	\$2,087.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.0
22 Curb Stop and Box, 1"	25	EA	\$580.00	\$14,500.00	\$350.00			\$22,500.00		\$18,750.00	\$665.00	\$16,625.00		\$10,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,519.25	\$62,981.25	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$750,00	\$18,750.0
23 Water Service Piping, 1" Copper, TY-K, Open-Cut	210	LF	\$41.00			\$8,750.00		\$12,500.00		\$18,750.00	\$817.00	\$20,425.00	1	\$19,125.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$188,15	\$4,703.75	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.0
24 Water Service Piping, 1" Copper, TY-K, Augered	1,600	LF		\$8,610.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00		\$2,100.00		\$3,780.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	-	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.25	\$1,102.50	\$28.00	\$5,880.00	\$45.00	\$9,450.0
			\$27.50	\$44,000.00	\$25,00	\$40,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$32,000.00	\$22.00	\$35,200.00	\$38.00	\$60,800.00	\$17.00	\$27,200.00	\$9.30	\$14,880.00	\$36.00	\$57,600.00	\$70.00	\$112,000.0
25 Disconnet Existing Lead Water Service at Main Line Corporation Stop	5	EA	\$885.00	\$4,425.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$926,00	\$4,630.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.0
26 Remove Existing Lead Water Service Piping	250	LF	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$750.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.0
27 Sanitary Service Repair, 6" DIP, CL-52, Complete	110	LF	\$96.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00		\$11,000.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$159.00	\$17,490.00	\$122.00	\$13,420.00	\$49.00	\$5,390.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.0
28 Storm Sewer Removal	235	LF	\$20.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,00	\$705.00		\$2,350.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$12.00	\$2,820.00	\$21.00	\$4,935.00	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$19.80	\$4,653.00	\$17.00	\$3,995.00	\$1.00	\$235.0
29 Storm Sewer, 12" RCP, CL IV with Rubber Gaskets	64	LF	\$68.00	\$4,352.00	\$45.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$51.00	\$3,264.00	\$72.00	\$4,608.00	\$81.00	\$5,184.00	\$56.00	\$3,584.00	\$53.75	\$3,440.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.0
30 Storm Sewer, 18" RCP, CL IV with Rubber Gaskets	60	LF	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00 *	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.0
31 HMA Pavement Removal (Roadway)	300	SY	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,50	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.90	\$3,870.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.0
32 Driveway Pavement Removal	385	SY	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,00	\$1,925.00	\$11.50	\$4,427.50	\$6.00	\$2,310.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$10.75	\$4,138.75	\$18.00	\$6,930.00	\$15.00	\$5,775.0
33 Sidewalk Removal	1,350	SF	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$1,350,00	\$1.30	\$1,755.00	\$1.50	\$2,025.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.60	\$2,160.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.25	\$1,687.5
34 PCC Curb and Gutter Removal	300	LF	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$9.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$5.40	\$1,620,00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.0
35 Inlet Removal	11	EA	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500,00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$87.35	\$87,35	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.0
36 Inlet and Pipe Protection	20	EA	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$175,00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$149.00	\$2,980.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$80.65	\$1,613.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00		\$200.0
37 Topsoil Furnish and Place, 6"	4,000	SY	\$5.90	\$23,600.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,00	\$20,000.00	\$4.50	\$18,000.00	\$5.30	\$21,200.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$5.95	\$23,800.00	\$5,00	\$20,000.00		\$8,000.0
38 Seeding, Class 1 (with Fertilizer)	4,000	SY	\$0.30	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00		\$6,000.0
39 Erosion Control Blanket	4,000	SY	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.30	\$5,200.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1,65	\$6,600.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00		\$8,000.0
40 Traffic Control and Protection	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,230.00	\$22,230.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,128.00	\$16,128.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,744.00	\$13,744.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00		\$31,000.00		\$20,000.00
41 Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$34,666.00	\$34,666.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$13,067.60	\$13,067.60		\$29,000.00		\$56,000.00
42 AT&T Cable Realigned	150	LF	\$26.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$20,00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00 *	\$20.70	\$3,105.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00		\$7,500.00
Tree Prunning	10	EA	\$410,00	\$4,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$278.00	\$2,780.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$96.75	\$967.50	\$20.00	\$200.00		# E T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
ВА	SE BID SUB	TOTAL	\$544	,450.00	\$558	,880.00	\$576,5	95.00	\$557	7,917.00 *	\$585,	209.50		9,920.30		588.00 *		100.00	\$640,8			\$2,500.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS			H.M.				- 11 - 1		Marine 1		te de la				72.10	130.55	4020,		<b>4040,0</b>	20.00	<b>∌</b> 160,	,-130.00
A1 Steel Casing Pipe, 16" (As Needed)	40	LF	\$139.00	\$5,560.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$105.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$112.85	\$4.514.00	\$150.00	\$6.000.00	8400.00	*4 ***
A2 6" Line Stop (As Needed)	1	EA	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,778.00	\$5,778.00		\$6,100.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,645.00	\$4,514.00	\$150.00	Us = 0 co.c. co.c.		\$4,000.00
A3 Uncontaminated Soil Certification	1	LSUM	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,882.00	\$3,882.00	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00	\$1.00				\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$7,000.00
A4 HMA Driveway Pavement, TY-1	230	SY	\$45.60	\$10,488.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$49.00	\$11,270.00		\$14,950.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$4,935.00		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$4,500.00
A5 PCC Driveway Pavement, 6", TY-2	150	SY	\$82.00	\$12,300.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00		\$6,450,00		\$9,200.00	\$61.80	\$14,214.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00
A6 Remove and Reinstall Brick Pavement	80	SF	\$17.50	\$1,400.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$33,00	\$2,640.00			\$71.00	\$10,650.00	\$63.40	\$9,510.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
A7 PCC Sidewalk, 5"	1,350	SF	\$8.60	\$11,610.00	\$8.00	\$10,800.00	\$7.00	\$9,450.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$6.00	\$8,100.00		\$244.80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.60	\$928.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
A8 Detectable Warning	60	SF	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.50			\$10,125.00	\$8.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.80	\$9,180.00	\$9.00	\$12,150.00	\$8.00	\$10,800.0
A9 PCC Curb and Gutter Type B6.12	300	LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00		\$1,530.00		\$2,220.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$32.25	\$1,935.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.0
			230.00	\$64,778.00	730.00	\$66,800.00	453,00	\$54,500.00	4-2.00		\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$37,00	\$11,100.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$30.10	\$9,030,00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
ALTERNATE BID SUBTOTAL					1	<b>400,000.00</b>		ψοτ,υυυ.υυ		\$76,300.00		\$51,220.00		\$57,519.80 *		\$46,831.00		\$59,891.00		\$66,500.00		\$62,800.00
TOTAL BASE AND ALTERNATE BID ITEMS				,228.00		680.00	\$631,09			,217.00 *										$\overline{}$		